
LOS ANGELES COUNTY  
REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

STATEWIDE SPECIAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 4, 2025

CANVASS UPDATE SCHEDULE
Ballot Processing Center

13401 Crossroads Parkway North, City of Industry, California 91746

Number of Updates Day of Update Date Processing/Scanning Results Reported

UPDATE 1

UPDATE 2

UPDATE 3

UPDATE 4

UPDATE 5

UPDATE 6

UPDATE 7

UPDATE 8

UPDATE 9

UPDATE 10

UPDATE 11

UPDATE 12

UPDATE 13

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

MONDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

WEDNESDAY

TUESDAY

11/05

11/06

11/07

11/10

11/12

11/13

11/14

11/17

11/18

11/20

11/21

11/26

12/02

10am - 2pm*

10am - 2pm*

10am - 2pm*

10am - 2pm*

10am - 2pm*

10am - 2pm*

10am - 2pm*

10am - 2pm*

10am - 2pm*

10am - 2pm*

10am - 2pm*

10am - 2pm*

10am - 2pm*

4pm - 5pm*

4pm - 5pm*

4pm - 5pm*

4pm - 5pm*

4pm - 5pm*

4pm - 5pm*

4pm - 5pm*

4pm - 5pm*

4pm - 5pm*

4pm - 5pm*

4pm - 5pm*

4pm - 5pm*

4pm - 5pm*

Continued on page 2

12400 Imperial Highway, Norwalk, CA 90650



LOS ANGELES COUNTY  
REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

12400 Imperial Highway, Norwalk, CA 90650

*The Political Observer Schedule of Events outlines the approximate time ballots will 
begin setting up tally (10:00 am), scanning (1:00 pm), tabulating (3:30 pm), and when 
the results may be updated (4:00 pm). Due to the volume of ballots the processing 
times may vary, which means they may take more or less than the three (3) hours 
shown above (1:00 pm – 4:00 pm). The time for some events is subject to change.

Public Observation

California Elections Code allows the public to observe a variety of election-related activities. 
All publicly observable activities will occur at the Los Angeles County Ballot Processing Center. 
Dates and times are subject to change. 

Ballot Processing Center

•	 Address: 13401 Crossroads Pkwy North, City of Industry  
•	 Parking: Available

What You Need to Know Before Visiting

Public Observation Rules

Maintaining ballot security and voter privacy is our primary objective. Members of the public 
are welcome to observe and view the various election-related operations, but they will be 
required to sign in and must follow all observer rules and guidelines.

The complete list of rules and guidelines will be provided upon arrival and is also available 
on LAVOTE.GOV. 

Election Results

For updated election results, visit results.lavote.gov or call us at (800) 815-2666, option 4.


