LOS ANGELES COUNTY REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

STATEWIDE SPECIAL ELECTION NOVEMBER 4, 2025

CANVASS UPDATE SCHEDULE

Ballot Processing Center 13401 Crossroads Parkway North, City of Industry, California 91746

Number of Updates		Day of Update	Date	P	rocessing/Scanning	Results Reported
	UPDATE 1	WEDNESDAY	11/05		10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*
	UPDATE 2	THURSDAY	11/06		10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*
	UPDATE 3	FRIDAY	11/07		10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*
	UPDATE 4	MONDAY	11/10		10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*
	UPDATE 5	WEDNESDAY	11/12		10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*
	UPDATE 6	THURSDAY	11/13		10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*
	UPDATE 7	FRIDAY	11/14		10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*
	UPDATE 8	MONDAY	11/17		10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*
	UPDATE 9	TUESDAY	11/18		10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*
	UPDATE 10	THURSDAY	11/20		10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*
	UPDATE 11	FRIDAY	11/21		10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*
	UPDATE 12	WEDNESDAY	11/26		10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*
	UPDATE 13	TUESDAY	12/02		10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*

*The Political Observer Schedule of Events outlines the approximate time ballots will begin setting up tally (10:00 am), scanning (1:00 pm), tabulating (3:30 pm), and when the results may be updated (4:00 pm). Due to the volume of ballots the processing times may vary, which means they may take more or less than the three (3) hours shown above (1:00 pm - 4:00 pm). The time for some events is subject to change.

Public Observation

California Elections Code allows the public to observe a variety of election-related activities. All publicly observable activities will occur at the Los Angeles County Ballot Processing Center. Dates and times are subject to change.

Ballot Processing Center

- Address: 13401 Crossroads Pkwy North, City of Industry
- Parking: Available

What You Need to Know Before Visiting

Public Observation Rules

Maintaining ballot security and voter privacy is our primary objective. Members of the public are welcome to observe and view the various election-related operations, but they will be required to sign in and must follow all observer rules and guidelines.

The complete list of rules and guidelines will be provided upon arrival and is also available on LAVOTE.GOV.

Election Results

For updated election results, visit results.lavote.gov or call us at (800) 815-2666, option 4.